

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 970 of 2025**

M/S Eputhou Marjing Print and Advertising.

**...Petitioner**

**- Versus -**

Board of Secondary Education Manipur & 3 Ors.

**...Respondents**

**With  
MC(WP(C)) No. 895 of 2025**

**B E F O R E  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

**ORDER**

**10-12-2025**

Present Mr. M. Rarry, learned senior counsel assisted by Ms. Nikita M., learned counsel for the petitioner/applicant; Mr. A. Jagjit, learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 & 2.

Mr. A. Arunkumar, learned counsel, submits that he has filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No. 3 today and a copy is furnished.

Also present Ms. Karuichuilu Kamei, learned counsel for respondent No. 4.

List these cases on 16-12-2025.

**JUDGE**