

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No.970 of 2025 with  
MC (WP(C)) No.920 of 2025 with  
MC (WP(C)) No.895 of 2025

M/s Eputhou Marjing Print &  
Advertising

... Petitioner

-Versus-

Board of Secondary Education  
Manipur & 3 Ors

... Respondents

**BEFORE**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA**  
18.12.2025

Present Ms.Nikita, learned counsel for the petitioner and  
Mr.A.Jagjit, learned counsel for the respondents.

List on 28.1.2026.

JUDGE

*Priyajit*