

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No.970 of 2025 with
MC (WP(C)) No.111 of 2026 with
MC (WP(C)) No.286 of 2026 with
MC (WP(C)) No.895 of 2025 with
MC (WP(C)) No.920 of 2025

M/s Eputhou Marjing Print &
Advertising

... Petitioner

-Versus-

Board of Secondary Education
Manipur & 3 Ors

... Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

15.4.2026

Mr.A.Jagjit, learned counsel for applicant in MC (WP(C)) No.286 of 2026 submits that he may be permitted to withdraw the present application with liberty to file fresh one as there is some technical defect. Mr.M.Rarry, learned senior counsel assisted by Ms.Nikita, learned counsel for respondent No.1, Mr.H.S.Paonam, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr.S.Gunabanta, learned counsel for respondent No.3 and Mr.K.Modhusudon, learned counsel for respondents submit that this Court may pass appropriate order.

Recording the submission made at the Bar, MC (WP(C)) No.286 of 2026 is dismissed as withdrawn, with liberty to file fresh one, if so advised.

List the remaining matters on 21.4.2026.

JUDGE